

## **MEDIA RELEASE**

12 August 2024

## AmBank secures ISO 45001:2018 Certification, earns a coveted spot in Malaysia Book of Records

AmBank Group is pleased to announce that it has become the first banking institution in Malaysia to achieve the ISO 45001:2018 certification which allows it to earn a coveted spot in the Malaysia Book of Records. This marks a significant milestone in the Bank's commitment to workplace health and safety management.

Jamie Ling, Group Chief Executive Officer, AmBank Group said "We are honoured to be recognised by the Malaysia Book of Records. This certification is a testament to our steadfast commitment to the well-being of our workforce and our proactive approach to a safe and conducive workplace. It further reflects our dedication to excellence and our continuous efforts to uphold the highest standards of occupational health and safety while improving our overall operational efficiency."

The ISO 45001:2018 is an international standard for occupational health and safety management. It provides a comprehensive framework which enables organisations to systematically assess hazards and implement risk control measures, leading to reduced workplace injuries, illnesses, and incidents.

Jamie added: "Achieving this certification not only strengthens AmBank Group's brand image and reputation as a responsible and sustainable bank but also motivates our workforce to actively pursue opportunities for innovation in

Issued by Media Relations Unit, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group Level 40, Menara AmBank, 8, Jalan Yap Kwan Seng, 50450 Kuala Lumpur











## **MEDIA RELEASE**

creating sustainable financial products and services. This proactive approach ensures we can connect better with our customers and meet their evolving needs with confidence and trust."

"Our OSH Management System is comprehensive, encompassing all our employees. We adhere to the highest safety standards, maintaining certification under ISO 45001 since 2018. This certification underscores our dedication to creating a workplace where safety is paramount and non-negotiable," said Rohani Mustaffa, Group Chief HR Officer and Group OSH Chairperson of AmBank Group. "By prioritising the safety and health of our employees, we not only foster a positive work environment but also enhance our operational efficiency and sustainability initiatives."

This commitment to occupational health and safety reaffirms AmBank's role as a leader in workplace management, setting a benchmark for the banking industry.

## About AmBank Group

AmBank Group is a leading financial services group with over 40 years of expertise in supporting the economic development of Malaysia. We have over three million customers and employ over 8,000 people.

The Group was listed on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia in 1988. It is the sixth-largest banking group by assets in Malaysia, with a market capitalisation of more than RM13 billion as at 31 March 2024.

AmBank Group serves over three million individual and corporate customers. It provides services in wholesale banking, retail banking, business banking, investment banking and related financial services which include Islamic banking, underwriting of general insurance, life insurance, family takaful, stock and share broking, futures broking, investment advisory and asset management services in unit trusts and real estate investment trusts.

For more information, please visit www.ambankgroup.com

For further information, please contact Ridzuan Zulkifli, Senior Vice President, Group Corporate Communications and Marketing, AmBank Group at <a href="mailto:ridzuan.zulkifli@ambankgroup.com">ridzuan.zulkifli@ambankgroup.com</a> and the Media Relations team at <a href="mailto:media.relations@ambankgroup.com">media.relations@ambankgroup.com</a>

Issued by Media Relations Unit, Group Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmBank Group Level 40, Menara AmBank, 8, Jalan Yap Kwan Seng, 50450 Kuala Lumpur









**Customer Care:** 

